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CRAIG S. RICE 

WILLIAM ..J. ROWAN m 
September 5, 1969 

PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL 

John K. Greaney, Esquire 
6112 Western Avenue 
Chevy Chase, Maryland 20015 

07 
Re: 

Dear Mr. Greaney: 

ds. State of Maryland 

This will confirm the fact that after discussions 
with the investigating officer and Lieutenant Colonel Miller 
of the Montgomery Coun~~~~~_u~wu~~~~a single traffic 
citation was issued to charging him 
with failure to reduce speed to avo~d a co ision, which 
is a violation of the motor ve · le aws of the State. 
On August 14, 1969, I met with~~--------~~ 
tives o our agency at the~ aton-Glenmon police station 

igned the traffic citation and posted and 
• 0, representing a fine of $15.00 and $3.00 

costs. is equivalent to a conviction, but avoids the 
necessity of any Court appearance. When a record of this 
conviction is forwarded to the Department f Motor Vehicles 
they will assess three points agains ut this 
should not result in any action being t him by 
the Department. 

Following conversations with the owner of the 
damaged vehicle, Mr. James E. Vest, we determined that a 
fair and reasonable charge for repairs to his automobile 
would be $188.90, and consequently we forwarded to him 
by letter of August 11 our check in the amount of $189.90, 
representing the agreed amount of damage together with 
$1.00 for expenses in connection with Notary fees for 
the execution of the general release which we prepared. 

I enclose herewith the original and one executed 
copy of the general release, together with a copy of my 
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letter of August 11 to Mr. Vest, and copies of the two 
estimates of damage which Mr. Vest forwared to us. 

Mr. Vest was not at and 
fact indicated he was sorry he had caused 
any difficulty, but had summoned the polic=e=-~u~p~o~n~~e~~ 
advice of an Assistant State's Attorney of Montgomery 
County who happened to be a witness to the accident. 
Mr. Vest is completely satisfied with the ad ustment 
of his damages, and I explained to him that 
was charged and elected to forfeit collatera~-,~a~n~.---~ 
feel certain that if Mr. Vest had had his way, there 
would not have even been a necessity for a charge. 

The Montgomery county Police Department was 
most cooperative and the police officer is now in pos- r' 

session of sufficient information to satisfy him con-
cerning the disposition which was made. 

I am of the op1n1on that the disposition was 
and I am pleased that we were able 

·,.::::.::::.!::!..:==.:::u..c::.::':..-.iou in this matter. I believe 
I discussed wit at an accident report would 
probably have to be filed th the Department of Motor 
Vehicles, and he may have attended to this. If not, I 
suggest some representative of your office check with 
the local police to determine whether an accident report 
must be filed in this situation, a if so, tp t the same 
be prepared and filed on behalf o 1 

Inasmuch as nothing further remains to be done 
by this office, we are closing our file, and we would 
simply request that you issue your check in the amount 
of $189.90, made payable to my firm as reimbursement for 
payment of damages made to Mr. Vest. I prefer not to 
make any charge for professional services rendered/in this 
particular matter. 

JFM: ldm 

Enclosures 

With kindest regar~ I am, 

Very truly yours, 

( ! /' ~ 4 

.Lv>-_?7.·~ 
·6hn F. Mfliffe 
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·. '~E~t::RAL ·R~LEASE_:INDIVIDt ·'- -f 

I 

'itnotu' aU· ·.ffltri bp tbt~t t~tnt~: 

That I, ... --------------------~~-e .... E..'!' ... Y~.e~---------------- -----------------------------· being of lawful age, for the sole 

consideration of _____ Qf.l:~---~-~I?:~~~-g---~~-g_~-~Y.":-:~~-g-~-~---~!?:9 .... ~9/~_Q_Q ___ :-:::::.::::::::::.:.:.::::::::.:.:::-:::: .. 

--~-~-~-~~~=--~-~-~-~~~-~-~-~=~~-~-~-~-~=~-~-~-~-~=:-_-_:-_-_~_:-_-:::=:-_-_:-_-_~-~--==:-.-_:-_-_~--===:-.--~ ... dollars ($ .. 1.6.6 .• __ 9Q ______ ) 
to me in hand paid, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, have remised, released, and forever discharged, 
and for my heirs, executors, administrators, and assigns do hereby remise, release, and forever discharge 

! -------- ...•.. --- ... -----.-- .. ------.-- ...... -•...... --------- .. -------- ..... ---.--.---------- .. ------------- ............ -.. ----.------
~-~----------------------J 

and his, her, their, and its successors and assigns, heirs, executors, administrators, and all other persons, firms, 
and corporations, of and from any and aU claims, demands, rights, and causes of action of whatsoever kind 
and nature, arising from, and by reason of any and all known and unknown, foreseen and unforeseen~ 
aR8 tJII!FBSR8:1 ittjttrie!s, damage to property, and the consequences thereof, resulting, and to result, from a 

certain accident which happened on or about the ..... 3 ~-~------........ day oL .......... ?:\~9.~-~~-------------··-··--·--19 .. ?..~., 

for which I have claimed the said ,__ ________________ .J·---------------------------------·······-·----------------------------·--;; 

------------------------------------------------------------------
to be legally liable, wbi,-\;a lii!!ilility is aaa;;aby m'!'IIP'iiiiily 'ibnied.. 

']'{ ?rl?m , ?11?11:1 It f /} .·-;n;:;-;.vn ~ttnt~~ ~~tttO , I have hereunto set my hand and seal the ...... a5,.£i. ...... _____________________ _ 

sand nine hundred ...... §.:b?.!;:i;:.Y.:::-nJ~~-----------

. ~~- '} JAME·s---E·~---v:EsT------------------------------{ 

\Vi tn ess .. _ .... __ ...... __ ... ___ .. __ .. ----~ __ .. ___ .. __________ .............. ___ .... ___ .. . 

Address ............ ___ .... ________________ ----------------- .... _______________ ....... .. 

~tate of .. ______ MZ\RY.LAND. _________________________________________________ l 
C!Countp of_ ----~Q~Q~E~ -------------------------------j ss. 

On this _______ .cf£(~------------day oL .. A_g_g~!?.'t .......................... 19 .. §.~_before me personally appeared 

..... JAMES ... E ..... VEST ----------------------------------------------to me known, 
described in and who executed the above instrument and he (<X!'loS.melt 

executed the same. 

C-2126 REV. 6-58 PRINTED IN U.S.A. 



<;iE~~ER~L RELEAS~-INDIVID[ _._ 

.itnohl· aU Jfltri bp tbt~t ·,lBrtstnts: 
That !, ....................... ~~~---~-·----~-~~---------------- -----------------------------• being of lawful age, for the sole 

consideration of ..... ~~---~~g~~-~---~~-q~-~Y::"~~-9'-~-~---~~g __ J~9/J..9.9 ... ~::::-:::-::-::::::::-:::::::::::::-:::-::::: .. 

--~-~-~-~~~~-~-~-~~~~~-~-~~~~~-~-~-~~~~-~-~_'=~~~-~_'~~==~-~-'=-~==~-=-_':."::::: ... dollars ($.1.8.8.._90 ______ ) 
to me in hand paid, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, have remised, released, and forever discharged, 
and for my heirs, executors, administrators, and assigns do hereby remise, release, and forever discharge 

and his, her, their, and its successors and assigns, heirs, executors, administrators, and all other persons, firms, 
and corporations, of and from any and all claims, demands, rights, and causes of action of whatsoever kind 
and nature, arising from, and by reason of any and all known and unknown, foreseen and unforeseen~ 
aPrJ. p'iriiQAal iAjwri8ii, damage to property, and the consequences thereof, resulting, and to result, from a 

certain accident which happened on or about the .. ·---~-~~--------------day oL·--·-----~~~~:«;; _______________________ 19.9.~--• 
---

for which I have claimed the said 

3JU 1llf{tUtSS lllbtttOf, I have hereunto set my hand and seal the ____ _R(~~~----------------
,:-sand nine;n~=--

,:_ ·-----------------------------------------------------------.-{ L.S. } 
i JAMES E. VEST ...__..,. 

\Vitness ......... -----------------------------------------------------------------------

Address _______________________________________________________________________________ _ 

=~::,;',, :::;~-= - __ -}ss 
On this -----~~-(~------day oL.Au.gust __________________________ l9.6.9 .. before me personally appeared 

.... JAMES ... E •... VEST-----------------------------------------------to me known 
described in and who executed the above instrument and he ~~It' 
executed the same. 

1-j(JJ C-2126 REV. 6-58 PRINTED IN U.S.A. 
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LAW OFFICES 

HEENEY, McAULIFFE AND McAULIFFE 
.JEFFERSON AND MONROE STREETS 

ROCKVILLE. MARYLAND 20850 
ROBERT C. HEENEY 

JOHN F. MCAUUFFE 

JAMES S. MCAULIFFE, JR. 

CRAIG S. RICE 

WILUAM J, ROWAN Ill 

Mr. James E. Vest 
3236 Hewitt Avenue 
Apartment 32 

GARDEN 4·6565 

August 11, 1969 

Silver Spring, Maryland 

Dear Mr. vest: 

This will acknowledge receipt of copies of 
~he repair estimates which you received from Curtis 
Chevrolet and Loving Chevrolet, Inc., in the amounts 
of $187.49 and $188.90, respectively. Confirming our 
telephone conversation of this afternoon, we understand 
you wish to have the repairs made by Loving Chevrolet, 
and of course my client has no objection to this. Accord­
ingly, I enclose herewith my check in the amount of 

.•.· .• ".:' .. ' ... ·! •• ··.··.:·',·.,,··.·.· ... ~.·,~···D·.·~·.·.·.,·_.·,:,!_.··.'.'.·:,·•,· .. ,'··:'·,~·,'.··,·.·.·.;.-·.·t::'"'·./ ... ili.··.~:.··.;;;·.'.:~·· .. ~.,; .• • ..• • . 9 •. 9Q .... , .. ,;~p_res~n~~.n PCivrt1~.~~ .i~ fl!l~ fQr 1;; .• ~~ d~a~e .to 
.. _« • • - ~~~-~!- ~!t1il~\~-~;·~ri'il~~,f1 i1'~~(;,~o\re1r·' anyt~,~~si;s~~'iif'&:r .. ~';*atc!l.ey 

fee in connection with your execution of the enclosed 
release. I am forwarding two copies of the release 
with the request that you have the original signed in 
the presence of a Notary Public and return it to me in 
the enclosed self-addressed envelope, retaining the 
other copy for your files. This is a standard form of 
release used by this office, which I have altered to 
exclude any reference to bodily injury since this was 
solely a property damage accident. It is only neces­
sary that you have one witness, who can be the Notary • 

.r--------"'-'-----';..;,gain, may I offer apologies on behalf of· 
or the inconvenience caused you. 

JFMaldm 
Enclosures 

Very truly yours, 

John F. McAuliffe 



NAME 

Cross Member 

Wheel 

Wheel Disc. 

Horn 

Grille 

Rod. 

Rod. Hoses 

Seat Tracks 

· CURT~ CHEVROLET 
5929 GEORGIA AVE. N.W. 

WASHINGTON, D. C. 20011 
TELEPHONE 723-0100 

REPAIR COSTS 

THE ABOVE IS AN ESTIMATE BASED ON OUR INSPECTION AND DOES NOT COVER ANY ADDITIONAL PARTS OR LA 
WHICH MAY BE REQUIRED AFTER THE WORK HAS BEEN OPENED UP. OCCASIONAllY AFTER 'tHE WORK HAS STAR 
DAMAGED OR BROKEN PARTS ARE DISC WHICH ARE NOT EVIDENT ON THE FIRST INSPECTION. THIS ESTIM 
WILL BE HONORED FOR NO MORE THAN FROM DATE WRITTEN. PARTS PRICES ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE W 
OUT NOTIC~. 

(NSURED BY 

OWNER PAYS 

--

DATE 

Frame ______ _ 

Rod. Repair. ____ _ 

Tax 

Towing-------

$----­

$----,--

Signed ---------------------------------------Date ---....!.---------------
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LAW OFFICES 

HEENEY, McAULIFFE AND McAULIFFE 
JEFFERSON AND MONROE STREETS 

ROCKVILLE, MARYLAND 20850 

GARDEN 4-6565 

.................................. ~.~P..~~~P~.;: .... ?..L ... I 9 --~~-

John K. Greaney, Esquire 
6.1.r2····w:e;·s·t::e;r:n:····A.venue····················································································· 
Chevy Chase, Maryland 20015 ..... B:~.~ ........ G.~Q.;:g~ .... ~~ ... J~·.Q§P.:~K ... ~.g§ .. ~ ..... §.!:~.!::~ ........... . 

FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES RENDERED 

Reimbursement for payment of damages -------------------------- $1\~90 

.......... ·.· '" 
:··:·:::•:······ 

. ~-

·· ... :;· 

.; ·. 
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• SECRET 

®ffirr nf tqr l\tt11mry Qi rnrral 
lmlus~ingtnn, i. Qt. 2U53U 

December 1, 1975 

Honorable William Colby 
Director 
Central Intelligence Agency 
Washington, D. C. 20505 

Dear Mr. Colby: 

o& c 7 s- -l.J v L/ s­
tl/::J)7y 

In response to your letter of November 4, 1975 
the Commissioner of the Immigration and Naturalization 
Service assures me that the file regarding Yuriy Ivanovich / 
Nosenko is being maintained under seal at the central 
office of INS and all inquiries regarding Mr. Nosenko 
will be referred to the Central Intelligence Agency. 

(-i~~i~!nEJ![~~~if:~r ~~:!~i:~~~:~:~~~~=~~f~~~~r-J 
file regarding his petit on for naturalizatio · is ___ . 
on o en court record. ) rev1ew y o the information 
in that 1 ·sc!oses no reference to his former identity. 
Nevertheless, the Central Intelligence Agency may wish to 
petition the court to have those records sealed. 

D.~~~ b)G' J 
I! (}/" V lv<i :i., E • e'fr{ ~ . 

Sincerely, 

~ ~ ~~ ·~ Attorney General 

' fl~'~ f;V"'Y""'~ ~ s ~fi . 

J-,~ ~jv ~ ~s~ied ~~c~; Attorney General 
~L , ~~ ~ Date of Declassification - Indefinite 

~-'~ 
.'> ... 
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®ffirr of tql' Attnml'l! QDpnpral 
llht.s~ingtnn, lll. <!!. 2D53D 

December 1, 1975 

Honorable William Colby 
Director 
Central Intelligence Agency 
Washington, D. C. 20505 

Dear Mr. Colby: 

06-C 7 S -11 J.j 4/ j 

1l/:::z-)7y 

In response to your letter of November'4, 1975 
the Commissioner of the Immigration and Naturalization 
Service assures me that the file regarding Yuriy Ivanovich 
Nosenko is being maintained un~er seal at the central 
office of INS and all inquiries regarding Mr. Nosenko 
will be referred to the Central Intelligence Agency. 

----·-----·-····-.. --... --.................... ------.. 
r-__ ...... ·-"'-Ts:---.ry"""o""'u..--...m1fY--"Rnow·: .. --M;:- Nosenko was naturalized--~de_r_l 

rict 
a 

pe / 
record. ~~~~~~~~~~=~~-~e=~~information 

~~~:e~.;;l..;:.:~:i-s-ct"'OSes no reference to former identity. 
Nevertheless. the Central Intelligence Agency may wish to 
petition the court to have those records sealed. 

~-' . lL, 
~ . r,/ ..... 
E~evi 

Sincerely, 

n ~ Attorney General 
. .4/1-.r ~ 0'}t/..- uJ · ~ 

./'iJ/1-'-v ~ {! '" I I 
I \J (lt" ,_...,. ~~ fv~ V s ~_v.,rX 
.V ~ ~ lvvJ f tf 

( f1 , ~-v r4vW SECRET 
~~ .1 U vJ Classified by the Attorney 

[fi"L , )tf{ f<t'" Date of Declassification -

~ ". 

e Jft· ~ 
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NAME 

MAKE OF CAR 

tNSURED BY 

Replace Repair I 
New 

I 

( 

LQVING CHEVRQLET, INC. 
1339 East West Highway 

Telephone JUniper 9-8000 
SILVER SPRING, MARYLAND 

DESCRIPTION OF REPAIRS . ' . 

SHEET NO---- OF---- SHEETS 

PARTS 

ESTIMATE 
OF REPAIRS 

HOME <::•~"\\·- \11.~ 1 
AIIC:IIU~<C \ \J \.:I) 

PAINT OR 
SUBLET 

LABOR 

-------------~-J _ __j __ 

The above is an estimate based on our inspection and does not 
cover any additional parts or labor which may be r~quired after the 
work has been opened up. Occasionally after th.: work has started, 
worn or damaged parts are discovered which ore not evident pn the 
first inspection. Because of this the above prices ore not guaranteed, 
and ore for immediate acceptance only. 

TOTAL 

TAX 

TOTAL 
ESTIMATE 
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HEENEY, McAULIFFE AND McAULIFFE · 
260 Eo JEFFERSON STREET PHONE 1 424-6565 

ROCKVII...I...E, MARVI...ANO 
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N9 on ;l n r1 
~/""' DATE...-~ / 19~ 
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